

## YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The Salina Art Center Scholarship Fund provides children with financial need the opportunity to participate in-studio classes. A limited number of scholarships are available for each class and workshop. Decisions to award scholarships are made quarterly by the Board of Trustees. These scholarships are made possible through the generosity of many Art Center members.

A	PPL	JC.	AT	ION	VΓ	)EA	DI	LINES
---	-----	-----	----	-----	----	-----	----	-------

May 15 - For Summer session (June-July)

August 15 - For Fall session (September-November)

January 15 - For Spring session and Spring Break (February-April)

Applications can be considered between deadlines on a case-by-case basis.

Child F	Name:Child's Date	Child's Date of Birth:/				
School	l:	Grade Level:				
<u>PAREN</u>	NT/GUARDIAN INFORMATION (Please	print)				
Name:	Phone:	Email:				
	list program(s) in order of preference.  Title:	Price of program: \$				
	Requested amount of assistance: \$	Amount you can contribute: \$_				
	T:41	Price of program: \$				
2.	Title:	1 1100 of program. \$				
2.	Requested amount of assistance: \$	Amount you can contribute: \$_				

## FINANCIAL NEED

State your financial need to qualify for this scholarship. A school lunch assistance form is often used.

## **STUDENT INTEREST & COMMITMENT**

Ask the student to tell why he/she would enjoy taking a class or camp at the Salina Art Center.

## PARENT INTEREST & COMMITMENT

Lastly, state why you feel your child would benefit from taking a class or camp at the Salina Art Center. This may include his/her artistic interest level, work habits (ability to follow directions, cooperation with others), and the reliability of transportation to and from the Salina Art Center's Warehouse.

Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:/
Mail Application to Calina Apt Contan Education Department	

Mail Application to Salina Art Center Education Department, 242 S Santa Fe Ave, Salina KS 67401-0743 Email: dmorawitz@salinaartcenter.org Questions: 785-827-1431



Additional funding for youth scholarships is provided by the City of Salina through Parks and Recreation and Heartland Dermatology.